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KEY FINANCIALS

Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2018 2019 2020F 2021F 2022F
Net turnover 27,962 36,893 27,510 31,568 35,877
EBITDA 1984 4,529 2,962 4,486 5,633
Net profit (rep./act.) 564 3,123 1,917 2,719 3,699
Net profit (adj.) 564 2,919 1,717 2,719 3,699
EPS (Bt) 0.36 1.98 1.22 1.72 2.34
PE (x) 62.6 121 15.9 10.0 7.4
P/B (x) 2.9 2.6 19 1.9 17
Dividend yield (%) 5.8 6.7 4.6 6.9 7.5
Net margin (%) 6.4 8.6 10.3

Source: TASCO , Bloomberg, UOB Kay Hian
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BUY

(Upgraded)

Share Price Bt17.40
Target Price Bt21.50
Upside +23%
COMPANY DESCRIPTION

Leading manufacturersand distributors of asphalt
products for repairing, maintaining and
constructing road pavements,highways and airport
runways in Thailand and Asia-Pacific region. Its
asphalt products are sold toimporters and road
contractors in Africa, Australia and North America
as well.

STOCK DATA
GICS sector Construction Materials
Bloomberg ticker: TASCO TB
Shares issued (m): 1,577.4
Market cap (Btm): 27,289.5
Market cap (US$m): 839.7
3-mth avg daily t'over (US$m): 7.8
Price Performance (%)
52-week high/low Bt24.00/Bt14.90
Imth 3mth 6mth 1yr YTD
.7) (21.0) (23.1) 1.7) (18.4)
Major Shareholders %
BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES (ASIA) LTD-FOR 311
COLAS
TIPCO Foods Plc. 235
Thai NVDR 9.3
PRICE CHART
(e S o
30 170
160
150
25 140
130
120
20 110
100
90
15 80
80
60 { Volume (m)
40
20
0

May19 Jull9 Sep19 Nov19 Jan20 Mar20

Source: Bloomberg

ANALYST(S)

Arsit Pamaranont
+662 659 8317
arsit@uobkayhian.co.th

st e deyaifimnpuasdeduihiiindens W kidedhumsthuagsgniauazauasy sivevay guie) lensmanming gled wel Sen wsemabneg 3in @),
T P . P ISR AN AT IR AR el 7 % s Vo
gamimeavndng umsRenulave v eysznomsnising e i Tl lsiaaudonannin men et LRASA LA e usnaumainilareninaan Tae idumsgiin

amrabiinaspainmsteviememvanming sizenmenmemaiiulag Avmng e

u-trade.co.

W W W .




THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (IDO) CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT RATING 2019
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Anti-corruption Progress Indicator 2019
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